
Instruction Manual

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
This radio controlled racing truck is not a toy!
This high-performance R/C vehicle is recommended for ages 14 and older.
First-time builders should seek the advice of experienced modellers before 
commencing assembly.
Take enough safety precautions prior to operating this vehicle.
You are responsible for this R/C vehicle's assembly and safe operation!

!

www.redcatracing.com

Highlights:
3 wheel drive system
Ready assemble ready to run

REDCAT-RACING
1/10  3WD ELECTRIC-POWERED 3 WHEELS CAR 
MODEL: S-TRYK-R 

Specification:
Length: 388mm
Width: 198mm 
Height: 124mm 
ESC: 60A ESC
Radio: 2.4G radio system
Motor: KV4300 Brushless motor 
Battery: 7.4V 3500mAh Li-po battery 

Belt drive (Bando belts from Japan) 
Full ball bearing 
New designed , the body can change any color you love . 



8



1



2

2 315m
m

159mm

ind channel (Ch3) on the receiver. 

3. C
(Figure.2) 



3

8

8

9

9 POWER 
SW

6

6

7

7

A

A

C

C

D

D

E

E

B

B

SIDE

ST REV

TH REV

D/R

ST TRIM

TH TRIM

POWER 
LED

POWER 
CHECK

BIND



S-TRYK-R Brushless   
BS210-001  Main chassis               1PCS
BS210-002  L/R Side plate               2PCS
BS210-003  FR L/R wheel tire               2PCS
BS210-004  RR wheel tire               1PCS
BS210-005  Body support ASSY     1PCS
BS210-006  Body set                          1PCS
BS210-007  FR bumper                          1PCS
BS210-008  Battery holder               1PCS
BS210-009  L/R battery cover               2PCS
BS210-010  L/R exhaust pipe               4PCS
BS210-011  FR belt                         1PCS
BS210-012  RR belt                         1PCS
BS210-013  FR shock stay               1PCS
BS210-014  FR wheel fender(L/R)     2PCS
BS210-015  Steering arm ASSY / L     1PCS
BS210-016  Steering arm ASSY / R     1PCS
BS210-017  Motor support set               1PCS
BS210-018  7.4V Li-Po battery               1PCS
BS210-019  RR belt driven gear     1PCS
BS210-020  Pagani wheel hub               2PCS
BS210-021  RR belt adjustor                1PCS
BS210-022  Motor support holder     1PCS
BS210-023  Doll driver                          1PCS
BS205-003  Diff. Box Holder L/F     2PCS
BS205-004  Suspension Arm 
                      Mount Block Set                3PCS
BS205-005  Diff. Gearbox Unit                1PCS
BS205-006  Diff. gearbox Cover 
                     Assembly                          1PCS
BS205-007 Swing arm pin 3*45     5PCS
BS205-012 M4 Flange Nut                6PCS
BS205-013 Shock Absorber Unit     2PCS
BS205-014 Screw HM3*15              12PCS
BS205-015 Suspension Arm 
                     Linkage Set                          4PCS
BS205-017 Steering Linkage Set            2PCS
BS205-018 Fr. Axle W/Pin                1PCS
BS205-019 Suspension Arm Pin-Short  10PCS
BS205-020 Fr. Suspension Unit              2PCS
BS205-022 steering saver unit                1PCS
BS205-023 servo unit                          1PCS
BS205-025 Fr.Drive Belt Adjusting Unit  1PCS
BS205-026 Fr.Upper Deck               1PCS
BS205-029 Motor                                    1PCS
BS205-030 Motor gear                          1PCS
BS205-031 Diff. spur gear                1PCS
BS205-035 60A ESC                          1PCS
BS205-041 Angle Gauge Block/ 
                     Washer Set                        12PCS
BS205-042 Flange  bearing                2PCS
BS205-043 Ball screw 4.7*12                6PCS
BS205-044 Ball screw 4.7*17                6PCS
BS205-045 Diff. spur 80T                1PCS
BS205-046 17T Center Pulley                 2PCS
BS502-022 B head hex. screw HM3*10  12PCS
BS502-023 B head hex. screw HM3*12  12PCS
BS502-026 B head hex. screw HM3*8    12PCS
BS901-046 Rolling bearing 4*8*3     2PCS
BS903-086 Rolling bearing 5*10*4     2PCS
BS903-093 M4 nylon lock nut               6PCS
BS701-046 Body  clip                          6PCS
B7053 Transmitter                          1PCS
B7054 Receiver                          1PCS

S-TRYK-R    
BS210-001 Main chassis                1PCS 
BS210-002 L/R Side plate                2PCS 
BS210-003 FR L/R wheel tire                2PCS 
BS210-004 RR wheel tire                1PCS 
BS210-005 Body support ASSY      1PCS 
BS210-006 Body set                          1PCS 
BS210-007 FR bumper                          1PCS 
BS210-008 Battery holder                1PCS 
BS210-009 L/R battery cover                2PCS 
BS210-010 L/R exhaust pipe                2PCS 
BS210-011 FR belt                          1PCS 
BS210-012 RR belt                          1PCS 
BS210-013 FR shock stay                1PCS 
BS210-014 FR L/R fender                2PCS
BS210-015 Steering arm ASSY / L      1PCS
BS210-016 Steering arm ASSY / R      1PCS
BS210-017 Motor support set                1PCS
BS211-001 7.2V Ni-MH battery                1PCS
BS210-019 RR belt driven gear                1PCS
BS210-020 Pagani wheel hub                2PCS
BS210-021 RR belt adjustor                1PCS
BS210-022 Motor support holder      1PCS
BS210-023 Doll driver                          1PCS
BS205-003 Diff. Box Holder L/F      2PCS
BS205-004 Suspension Arm Mount 
                     Block Set                          3PCS
BS205-005 Diff. Gearbox Unit                1PCS
BS205-006 Diff. gearbox Cover 
                     Assembly                          1PCS
BS205-007 Swing arm pin 3*45      5PCS
BS205-012 M4 Flange Nut                6PCS
BS205-013 Shock Absorber Unit      2PCS
BS205-014 Screw HM3*15               12PCS
BS205-015 Suspension Arm Linkage
                     Set                                        4PCS
BS205-017 Steering Linkage Set      2PCS
BS205-018 Fr. Axle W/Pin                1PCS
BS205-019 Suspension Arm Pin-Short   5PCS
BS205-020 Fr. Suspension Unit      2PCS
BS205-022 Steering saver unit                1PCS
BS203-001 Servo unit                          1PCS
BS205-025 Fr.Drive Belt Adjusting Unit   1PCS
BS205-026 Fr.Upper Deck                1PCS
BS203-002 RC 540 Brushed Motor      1PCS
BS205-030 Motor gear                          1PCS
BS205-031 Diff. spur gear                1PCS
B7003 1/10 Brushed ESC                1PCS
BS205-041 Angle Gauge Block/ 
                     Washer Set                         12PCS
BS205-042 Flange  bearing                2PCS
BS205-043 Ball screw 4.7*12                6PCS
BS205-044 Ball screw 4.7*17                6PCS
BS205-045 Diff. spur 80T                1PCS
BS205-046 17T Center Pulley                 2PCS
BS502-022 B head hex. screw HM3*10  12PCS
BS502-023 B head hex. screw HM3*12  12PCS
BS502-026 B head hex. screw HM3*8    12PCS
BS901-046 Rolling bearing 4*8*3      2PCS
BS903-086 Rolling bearing 5*10*4      2PCS
BS903-093 M4 nylon lock nut                6PCS
BS701-041 Body  clip                          6PCS
B7053 Transmitter                          1PCS
B7054 Receiver                          1PCS

6

PARTS LIST



S-TRYK-R    
BS210-001 Main chassis                1PCS 
BS210-002 L/R Side plate                2PCS 
BS210-003 FR L/R wheel tire                2PCS 
BS210-004 RR wheel tire                1PCS 
BS210-005 Body support ASSY      1PCS 
BS210-006 Body set                          1PCS 
BS210-007 FR bumper                          1PCS 
BS210-008 Battery holder                1PCS 
BS210-009 L/R battery cover                2PCS 
BS210-010 L/R exhaust pipe                2PCS 
BS210-011 FR belt                          1PCS 
BS210-012 RR belt                          1PCS 
BS210-013 FR shock stay                1PCS 
BS210-014 FR L/R fender                2PCS
BS210-015 Steering arm ASSY / L      1PCS
BS210-016 Steering arm ASSY / R      1PCS
BS210-017 Motor support set                1PCS
BS211-001 7.2V Ni-MH battery                1PCS
BS210-019 RR belt driven gear                1PCS
BS210-020 Pagani wheel hub                2PCS
BS210-021 RR belt adjustor                1PCS
BS210-022 Motor support holder      1PCS
BS210-023 Doll driver                          1PCS
BS205-003 Diff. Box Holder L/F      2PCS
BS205-004 Suspension Arm Mount 
                     Block Set                          3PCS
BS205-005 Diff. Gearbox Unit                1PCS
BS205-006 Diff. gearbox Cover 
                     Assembly                          1PCS
BS205-007 Swing arm pin 3*45      5PCS
BS205-012 M4 Flange Nut                6PCS
BS205-013 Shock Absorber Unit      2PCS
BS205-014 Screw HM3*15               12PCS
BS205-015 Suspension Arm Linkage
                     Set                                        4PCS
BS205-017 Steering Linkage Set      2PCS
BS205-018 Fr. Axle W/Pin                1PCS
BS205-019 Suspension Arm Pin-Short   5PCS
BS205-020 Fr. Suspension Unit      2PCS
BS205-022 Steering saver unit                1PCS
BS203-001 Servo unit                          1PCS
BS205-025 Fr.Drive Belt Adjusting Unit   1PCS
BS205-026 Fr.Upper Deck                1PCS
BS203-002 RC 540 Brushed Motor      1PCS
BS205-030 Motor gear                          1PCS
BS205-031 Diff. spur gear                1PCS
B7003 1/10 Brushed ESC                1PCS
BS205-041 Angle Gauge Block/ 
                     Washer Set                         12PCS
BS205-042 Flange  bearing                2PCS
BS205-043 Ball screw 4.7*12                6PCS
BS205-044 Ball screw 4.7*17                6PCS
BS205-045 Diff. spur 80T                1PCS
BS205-046 17T Center Pulley                 2PCS
BS502-022 B head hex. screw HM3*10  12PCS
BS502-023 B head hex. screw HM3*12  12PCS
BS502-026 B head hex. screw HM3*8    12PCS
BS901-046 Rolling bearing 4*8*3      2PCS
BS903-086 Rolling bearing 5*10*4      2PCS
BS903-093 M4 nylon lock nut                6PCS
BS701-041 Body  clip                          6PCS
B7053 Transmitter                          1PCS
B7054 Receiver                          1PCS

BS210-001 Main chassis 1pcs BS210-002 L/R Side plate 2pcs BS210-004 RR wheel tire1pcs
BS210-005 Body support ASSY
1pcs

BS210-006 Body set 1PCS BS210-007 FR bumper  1pcs BS210-008 Battery holder 1pcs
BS210-009 L/R battery cover 
2pcs

BS210-010 L/R exhaust pipe

BS210-011 FR belt  1pcs BS210-012 RR belt  1pcs
BS210-013 FR shock stay
 1pcs

BS210-014 FR wheel fender(L/R)
 2pcs

BS210-015 Steering arm 
ASSY / L 1pcs

BS210-016 Steering arm 
ASSY / R  1pcs

BS210-017 Motor support set
 1pcs

BS210-019 RR belt driven gear
1pcs

1pcs

BS210-020 Pagani wheel hub
2pcs

BS210-021RR belt adjustor
1pcs

BS210-022Motor support holder
1pcs

BS210-023 Doll driver
 1pcs

BS210-003 FR L/R wheel tire
2pcs

5pcs

4pcs 2pcs

6pcs 2pcs

2pcs

12pcs

7



BS502-023 HM3*12mm 
B-Head Hex Screw 12pcs 12pcs 2pcs

2pcs 6pcs

BS210-018                     7.4VLi-Po battery
1PCS

211-001Main chassis 1pcs

servo unit  205-023 1 pcs

7053Transmitter 1pcsBS701-046#Pin 6pcs

8

2pcs 6pcs 6pcs
BS205-045 
Diff. spur 80T  1pcs

BS205-046 
17T Center Pulley  1pcs

BS502-022 B head hex. 
screw HM3*10  12pcs

S-TRYK-R Brushless

S-TRYK-R





Redcat Racing
http://www.redcatracing.com

PRINTED IN CHINA
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS


